Executive Office of the President Office of National Drug Control Policy		AWARD Grant	Pa	ge 1 of 1
1.	Recipient Name and Address	4. Award Number: G18	HN0010A	
	County Judge Robert E. Hebert			
	Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office	5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2018 to 12/31/2019		
	301 Jackson ST Suite 719			
	Richmond, TX 77469-3108			
2.	Total Amount of the Federal Funds Obligated: \$1,138,265	6. Federal Award Date: 5/29/2018	7. Actio	on
2A.	Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding Agency \$1,138,265	8. Supplement Number	1 I	nitial
			Xs	upplemental
3.	CFDA Name and Number:	9. Previous Award Amou	nt:	\$398,393.00
	High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas Program - 95.001			
3A.	Project Description	10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by th Action: \$739,872.00		by this
3	High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA) Program	11. Total Amount of Fede \$1,138,265.00	eral Award:	
12.	The above grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitation as are set forth in the original Grant.			
	document provides additional funding in the am	solidated Appropriations Act, 2018, this Grant Award nount indicated in Block 10. This amount, together year 2017 funding level previously made available, as 8 budget and spending ceiling for this grant, as		
13.	Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law:115-	aw:115-141		
	the property and the second and the second s	s properties and the properties of the second of the	and some security and the second	Commence Commence State St
14.	Typed Name and Title of Approving Official	15. Typed Name and T	itle of Authori	zod Official
14.	Michael K. Gottlieb	Robert E. Hebert	ine of Authori	zeu Official
	Associate Director	Robert E. Hebert		
		Fort Part County	harife Office	
16.	Signature of Approving ONDCP Official	Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office  17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date		
10.	Signature of Approving ONDEr Official	17. Signature of Autho	// / Recipien	W Dak
	Michael K. YortlieB	Alexo St	lled	6-26-2018
18.	Accounting Classification Code	19. HIDTA AWARD		
	DUNS: 081497075	OND1070DB1819XX	OND6113	
	EIN: 1746001969A1	OND2000000000	OC 41000	1
	EIIV. 1/40001909A1	011 <i>D2</i> 000000000	OC 41000	ı



May 29, 2018

County Judge Robert E. Hebert Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office 301 Jackson ST, Suite 719 Richmond, TX 77469-3108

Dear Judge Hebert:

Grant number G18HN0010A has been increased and now totals \$1,138,265.00.

The original of Modification 1 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please contact Jayme Delano at (202) 395-6794.

Sincerely,

Michael K. Gottlieb

**Associate Director** 

**Enclosures** 

# **Initiative Cash by HIDTA**

FY 2018

**Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)** 

HIDTA	Agency Name	Initiative	Cash	Туре	Grant
Houston	Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office	Administration	177,630.00	Administration	G18HN0010A
		Fort Bend Enforcement Team (FBET)	150,041.00	Investigation	G18HN0010A
		Houston Investigative Support Center (HISC)	607,244.00	Intelligence	G18HN0010A
		Major Drug Squads (MDS)	203,350.00	Investigation	G18HN0010A
	Agency Total : Fort Bend County	y Sheriff's Office	1,138,265.00		
Total			1,138,265.00		

**2018 - Houston** 

**Initiative - Administration** 

**Administration** 

**Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G18HN0010A)** 

**Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office** 

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)		<i>\$1,138,265.00</i>	
Services	Quantity	Amount	
Contractor - Director - Deputy	1	\$170,070.00	
Vehicle allowance	1	\$7,560.00	
Total Services		\$177,630.00	
Total Budget		\$177,630.00	

#### **2018 - Houston**

**Initiative - Fort Bend Enforcement Team (FBET)** 

Investigation

Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G18HN0010A)

**Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office** 

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)		<i>\$1,138,265.00</i>	
Overtime	Quantity	Amount	
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer	13	\$126,641.00	
Total Overtime		\$126,641.00	
Services	Quantity	Amount	
Vehicle allowance	3	\$23,400.00	
Total Services		\$23,400.00	
Total Budget		\$150,041.00	

Page 2 of 4

#### **2018 - Houston**

**Initiative - Houston Investigative Support Center (HISC)** 

Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G18HN0010A)

**Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office** 

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)		<i>\$1,138,265.00</i>	
Services	Quantity	Amount	
Contractor - Analyst - Intelligence	7	\$439,618.00	
Contractor - Coordinator	1	\$160,066.00	
Vehicle allowance	1	\$7,560.00	
Total Services		\$607,244.00	
Total Budget		\$607,244.00	

Page 3 of 4

Intelligence

**2018 - Houston** 

**Initiative - Major Drug Squads (MDS)** 

Investigation

Award Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (G18HN0010A)

**Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office** 

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)		<i>\$1,138,265.00</i>	
Overtime	Quantity	Amount	
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer	1	\$9,000.00	
Total Overtime		\$9,000.00	
Services	Quantity	Amount	
Contractor - Analyst - Intelligence	2	\$186,550.00	
Vehicle allowance	1	\$7,800.00	
Total Services		\$194,350.00	
Total Budget		\$203,350.00	

Page 4 of 4